
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

144 

46 

3 

36 

27 

149 

41 

15 

45 

23 

63 

42 

132 

00 

75 

12 

7 

5 

32 

188 

05 

39 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

5 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

6 

4 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T4 

GT3 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T2 

STU 

T4 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Boden 

Stephen Johnson 

Joe Moser 

Brian Laughlin 

Gregory Schermer 

Michael Pettiford 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Joe Boden 

Mark Wajda 

Bill Collins 

Michael Borden 

Michael Lewis 

David Daughtery 

Robert G. Wright 

Jim Drago 

Justin Lautz 

Alan Orban 

Ralph Porter 

William Goodro 

Natha Waldbaum 

Bill Seifert 

Roger Knuteson 

Member_ID 

468072 

266025_1 

272532_1 

274665 

376539 

426081 

149585 

435153 

266025_3 

453100 

483548 

468473 

113617 

139327 

400727 

333432 

465371 

218131 

98876 

481224 

296015 

107225 

423868 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Leawood KS 

Wilmette IL 

Vinita OK 

Davenport IA 

Louisville CO 

Wakarusa KS 

Winnetka IL 

Cement City MI 

Saint Paul MN 

Greenfield WI 

Poway CA 

Rock Hill  SC 

Florissant MO 

Memphis TN 

Saint Louis MO 

hazelwood MO 

Kokomo IN 

Fort Collins CO 

Omaha NE 

Pleasant View TN 

Stillwater MN 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

KCR 

DET 

NEOK 

GtRv 

Colo 

KAN 

CHI 

DET 

LOL 

Milw 

SanD 

CCR 

STL 

MIDS 

STL 

STL 

IND 

Colo 

NEB 

TEN 

LOL 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.2 

BMW E92 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX SI 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 997.2 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 997 

Honda Prelude 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata MX5 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

BMW Z4 

Lotus Exige 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Best Tm 

1:07.601 

1:08.059 

1:08.732 

1:08.993 

1:09.122 

1:09.445 

1:09.507 

1:09.586 

1:09.830 

1:09.856 

1:09.867 

1:10.090 

1:11.231 

1:11.832 

1:12.267 

1:12.868 

1:13.563 

1:13.666 

1:14.488 

1:14.516 

1:14.998 

1:16.647 

1:17.241 

Best Speed 

87.869 

87.277 

86.423 

86.096 

85.935 

85.535 

85.459 

85.362 

85.064 

85.032 

85.019 

84.748 

83.391 

82.693 

82.195 

81.517 

80.747 

80.634 

79.744 

79.714 

79.202 

77.498 

76.902 

In Lap 

3 

3 

3 

7 

9 

8 

7 

7 

12 

11 

5 

7 

6 

6 

13 

4 

16 

9 

12 

2 

9 

14 

7 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 10:27:13 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:03:48 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 11:00 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

144 

36 

27 

46 

41 

15 

63 

23 

42 

75 

32 

7 

188 

00 

5 

45 

05 

39 

12 

4 

132 

149 

3 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T4 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

Joe Moser 

Brian Laughlin 

Mark Boden 

Michael Pettiford 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Bill Collins 

Mark Wajda 

Michael Borden 

Robert G. Wright 

Ralph Porter 

Justin Lautz 

William Goodro 

David Daughtery 

Alan Orban 

Joe Boden 

Natha Waldbaum 

Bill Seifert 

Jim Drago 

Roger Knuteson 

Michael Lewis 

Gregory Schermer 

Stephen Johnson 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

Wilmette IL 

Vinita OK 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Louisville CO 

Wakarusa KS 

Saint Paul MN 

Cement City MI 

Greenfield WI 

Florissant MO 

Kokomo IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Fort Collins CO 

Rock Hill  SC 

hazelwood MO 

Winnetka IL 

Omaha NE 

Pleasant View TN 

Memphis TN 

Stillwater MN 

Poway CA 

Davenport IA 

Leawood KS 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

NEOK 

CHI 

Colo 

KAN 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

STL 

IND 

STL 

Colo 

CCR 

STL 

CHI 

NEB 

TEN 

MIDS 

LOL 

SanD 

GtRv 

KCR 

Member_ID 

468072 

274665 

376539 

266025_1 

149585 

435153 

483548 

453100 

468473 

400727 

98876 

465371 

481224 

139327 

218131 

266025_3 

296015 

107225 

333432 

423868 

113617 

426081 

272532_1 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.2 

Honda CRX SI 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E92 M3 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 325i 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus Exige 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX5 

BMW Z4 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:07.902 

1:08.784 

1:08.778 

1:08.261 

1:09.398 

1:09.472 

1:08.465 

1:09.399 

1:10.617 

1:13.119 

1:12.990 

1:13.169 

1:13.688 

1:11.746 

1:13.174 

1:09.064 

1:13.840 

1:15.134 

1:11.269 

1:17.512 

1:05.317 

1:08.470 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

18 

3 

Sponsor 

FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Hoosier 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Kingmotorsports Avtech Connect Prospect airport services 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 

"miatacage 

HTA Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

self 

Easy Street Racing / g Loc 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Goodyear 

Jake Antonâ€™s mom 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:09.398) for T3 by Michael Pettiford &  (1:09.399) for STU by Mark Wajda. 

New Track Record (1:10.617) for T4 by Michael Borden &  (1:05.317) for GT3 by Michael Lewis. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:55 pm 

Official Results posted at 5:30 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 4:25:32 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.900 

Avg. Speed 

85.473 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.317 

Best Speed 

90.941 

Best Lap by 

132 - Michael Lewis 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:19:21 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 15:50 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

132 

144 

36 

46 

63 

149 

3 

27 

45 

41 

23 

15 

42 

12 

00 

75 

05 

32 

7 

5 

188 

39 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

5 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

Class 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T4 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Tim Kezman 

Joe Moser 

Mark Boden 

Bill Collins 

Gregory Schermer 

Stephen Johnson 

Brian Laughlin 

Joe Boden 

Michael Pettiford 

Mark Wajda 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Michael Borden 

Jim Drago 

David Daughtery 

Robert G. Wright 

Natha Waldbaum 

Ralph Porter 

Justin Lautz 

Alan Orban 

William Goodro 

Bill Seifert 

Roger Knuteson 

Member_ID 

113617 

468072 

274665 

266025_1 

483548 

426081 

272532_1 

376539 

266025_3 

149585 

453100 

435153 

468473 

333432 

139327 

400727 

296015 

98876 

465371 

218131 

481224 

107225 

423868 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Franksville WI 

Wilmette IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Davenport IA 

Leawood KS 

Vinita OK 

Winnetka IL 

Louisville CO 

Cement City MI 

Wakarusa KS 

Greenfield WI 

Memphis TN 

Rock Hill  SC 

Florissant MO 

Omaha NE 

Kokomo IN 

Saint Louis MO 

hazelwood MO 

Fort Collins CO 

Pleasant View TN 

Stillwater MN 

Region 

SanD 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

GtRv 

KCR 

NEOK 

CHI 

Colo 

DET 

KAN 

Milw 

MIDS 

CCR 

STL 

NEB 

IND 

STL 

STL 

Colo 

TEN 

LOL 

Make-Model 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 997.2 

Honda CRX SI 

BMW E92 M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 997 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata MX5 

BMW 325i 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Lotus Exige 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.317 

1:07.601 

1:07.837 

1:08.059 

1:08.465 

1:08.470 

1:08.664 

1:08.778 

1:09.064 

1:09.398 

1:09.399 

1:09.472 

1:10.090 

1:11.269 

1:11.746 

1:12.267 

1:12.872 

1:12.990 

1:13.169 

1:13.174 

1:13.688 

1:15.134 

1:17.109 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/31/2020 9:53:43 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Qualifying Merge 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

144 

27 

46 

45 

15 

42 

23 

5 

188 

32 

41 

132 

05 

39 

75 

63 

149 

3 

12 

00 

7 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

4 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T3 

GT3 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Tim Kezman 

Brian Laughlin 

Mark Boden 

Joe Boden 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Michael Borden 

Mark Wajda 

Alan Orban 

William Goodro 

Ralph Porter 

Michael Pettiford 

Michael Lewis 

Natha Waldbaum 

Bill Seifert 

Robert G. Wright 

Bill Collins 

Gregory Schermer 

Stephen Johnson 

Jim Drago 

David Daughtery 

Justin Lautz 

Roger Knuteson 

Hometown 

Wilmette IL 

Franksville WI 

Vinita OK 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Winnetka IL 

Wakarusa KS 

Greenfield WI 

Cement City MI 

hazelwood MO 

Fort Collins CO 

Kokomo IN 

Louisville CO 

Poway CA 

Omaha NE 

Pleasant View TN 

Florissant MO 

Saint Paul MN 

Davenport IA 

Leawood KS 

Memphis TN 

Rock Hill  SC 

Saint Louis MO 

Stillwater MN 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

NEOK 

CHI 

CHI 

KAN 

Milw 

DET 

STL 

Colo 

IND 

Colo 

SanD 

NEB 

TEN 

STL 

LOL 

GtRv 

KCR 

MIDS 

CCR 

STL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

274665 

468072 

376539 

266025_1 

266025_3 

435153 

468473 

453100 

218131 

481224 

98876 

149585 

113617 

296015 

107225 

400727 

483548 

426081 

272532_1 

333432 

139327 

465371 

423868 

Make-Model 

Honda CRX SI 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E92 M3 

Porsche 997 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Prelude 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Lotus Exige 

BMW Z4 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Best Tm 

1:07.622 

1:07.936 

1:08.978 

1:09.018 

1:09.941 

1:10.135 

1:09.917 

1:09.095 

1:13.343 

1:12.990 

1:12.842 

1:10.021 

1:05.071 

1:14.860 

1:17.285 

1:14.778 

Laps 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

30 

29 

29 

29 

21 

20 

18 

17 

9 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Kingmotorsports Avtech Connect Prospect airport services 

HTA Motorsports 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Goodyear 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

self 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Jake Anton's mom 

Easy Street Racing / g Loc 

"miatacage 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:09.095) for STU by Mark Wajda; (1:07.622) for STL by Joe Moser. 

New Track Record (1:09.917) for T4 by Michael Borden; (1:05.071) for GT3 by Michael Lewis. 

Provisional Results posted at 5:35 pm 

Official Results posted at 6:10 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 5:06:52 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

28.284 

Avg. Speed 

85.954 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.071 

Best Speed 

91.285 

Best Lap by 

132 - Michael Lewis 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 15:49:57 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 16:45 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions
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	Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 - Sunday Merge Qualifying
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